51

State of New Hampshire
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER
25 Capitol Street — Room 120
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

CHARLES M. ARLINGHAUS JOSEPH B. BOUCHARD
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
(603)-271-3201 {603)-271-3204

Division of Public Works
Design and Construction
Project No. 80754R - Contract 8

August 6, 2018

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

1). Authorize the Division of Public Works Design and Construction to enter into a contract
with D. L. King & Associates Inc., -(VC# 168979) Nashua, NH, for a total price not to exceed
$1,284,012, for the New Hampshire Veterans Home Equipment Upgrades, Tilton, NH. Effective
upon Governor and Council approval through October 1, 2019, unless extended in
accordance with the contract terms. 35% General Funds and 65% Federal Funds.

2). Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $69.779 be approved for
unanticipated mechanical expenses for the New Hampshire Veterans Home Equipment
Upgrades, bringing the total 1o $1,353,791. 35% General Funds and 65% Federal Funds.

3). Further authorize the amount of $60,000 be approved for payment to the Department
of Administrative Services, Division of Public Works Design and Construction (VC# 177875), for
engineering services provided, bringing the total to $1,413,791. 35% General Funds and 65%
Federal Funds.

Funding is available in account titled Veterans Home as follows:

05-43-43-430030-79790000 Equipment Upgrades - SFY19
034-500162 - Repair/Renovations Bldgs. - $1,284,012
034-500162 - Contingency 62,779
034-500162 - Interagency/DPW Fees 60,000

Grand Total $1,413,791

ey



His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council

August 6, 2018

Poge 2 of 2

EXPLANATION

Per Chapter 195:1, XVII, A, Laws of 2013, as extended by Chapter 220:23, 122, Laws of
2015, and further extended by Chapter 228:11, 145, Laws of 2017, for Equipment Upgrades.
This project includes the renovation of the kitchen at the New Hampshire Veterans Home,
including the rental and installation of a temporary dishwashing frailer as well as a temporary
kitchen trailer to be in place during the respective renovation periods. The work also includes
the renovation of the laundry 1o improve ventilation. ’

The contractor has been pre-qualified by the Department of Transportation. The
contract has been approved by the Attorney General as to form and execution, and the New
Hampshire Veterans Home has certified that the necessary funds are available. Copies of the
fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State's Office and the Department of
Administrative Services, Division of Public Works Design and Construction.

Attached please find a copy of the tabulation of bids for this project along with the

contract supplemental information sheet.

Respecifully submitte

Charles M. Arlinghaus
Commissioner

Department Estimate: $ 1,186,000
Contract Amount: $ 1,284,012 [negotiated)
Over Estimate: $ 98.012



PROJECT:

DESCRIPTION:

EXPLANATION:

OVER ESTIMATE
.EXPLANATION:

ALTERNATES
EXPLANATION:

DEPARTMENT
ESTIMATE:
LOW BID:

CONTRACT SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION SHEET

DPW Project No. 80754R, Contract B - Equipment
Upgrades, Veterans Home, Tilton, New Hampshire.

The work of this project includes the renovation of the
kitchen at the New Hampshire Veterans Home, including
the rental and installation of a temporary dishwashing
trailer as well as a temporary kitchen trailer to be in place
during the respective renovation periods. The work also
includes the renovation of the laundry to improve
ventilation.

The kitchen renovations include the installation of new
equipment and ergonomic work flow changes to include
new refrigeration systems. Plumbing and sink upgrades
will also be included. New Venting system will be
installed in the laundry sorting room to meet infection

control standards. |In addition, the lower acoustical

ceiling will be replaced and all penetrations wil be
sealed for to meet infection control standards.

There were a total of three contractors that submitted
bids for this project. All exceeded the estimate, by an
average of 56 percent. There are several possible
reasons for these unanticipated higher bids; this is @
federally funded project that requires additional
paperwork and Davis Bacon Wages. In addition,
contractors are busy and are not looking for work at this
time.

The alternate includes work to completely remove and
replace four small refrigeration/freezer units and to
replace the refrigeration systems on two outside units.

$1,186,000
$1.284,012 (negotiated)



ABC Bid Data

DATE O3 Dt iy 14, 2018, 6200 PN
»H VETERARS HOME ELIPMENT PCRACEY Araas Q00 Cortild By
OCORMETION DATS: Octotier €3, 2019 Aaruni Dew: ————

Summary of Biidare

Sontrectdt —
0, L NG & ASSOCIATES INC.
T TANGLEYWOOD DRIVE, NASMUA NH 0:3082-1044
TURNSTONE OORPORATION ‘ $1.819.007.00 e
£79 NABHLUIA BTREET, MLFORD NH 03085-3703
81985,017.00 c

MERIDUAN CONSTRUGTIGN CORP,
£2 ARTISAN COURT 14, GLFORD NH 03200003 __ : . e e e e L —

———— it

BUREAU OF PUBLIC WORKS

Award to [ o, f Me.
Hold for Negotiation

Conjract )
User Agsncy
Autharized by
Date 0723 20/F




PEAE D.L KNG 8 ASSOCIATEB DIC. | TURNSTONE CORPORATION |

27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE 479 NASHUA STREET
NASMUA, NH 03083-1044 MILFORD, NH 03035-35705

Darty

Im AND RENGVATION OF u 1,00 ms.ooo.ool $878,000.00 $954.841 ool sa5es41.00) &1 ) mml

PER PLANS AND SPECIRCATIONS
feo2 AND RENGVATION OF U mol $268,000.00 £358,000.00 $838.427.001 mm! m,zmml 202
RY PER PLANS AND SPECIRCATIONS »
= ma FOR OWNER INTITATED I'

ADD ALTERNATES
ADD ALTERRATE #1
ADD ALTERNATE: COBT TO COMPLETE ' [ -
1 ABSOC WITH REPLAGEMENT OF 1.00]  $72.000. $72,000.00) $90,746.00 $90,746.00]  $106,090.00 $108,000.00!
TION UNITS (DiV 11)
ADD ALTERNATE #2
ALTERNATE: COST TO COMPLETE - ' .wr
RK ASSOC WITH PURCHASE OF 2 NEW | 100  $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $67,880 £87.880 $57532 %7
ASHERS & DRYERS [DIV 11)
AL T
T ,182.000.00 741 T 81,810,007

wtwrie, iy 1 RN Pagm & w2



MM

MERIDIAM CONSTRUCTION CORP.
32 ARTISAN COURT 4
GILFORD, NH 03249-8803

LNTP.'E
Unit  |Quantity JToET

ORI PIRES —TTO RLL 8
tems
901 DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION OF v 1.00] $e78.000.00 $678,000.00 s1.157.193.oo! $1,157,193.00
Imcﬂeu PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
loo2 |nmounou AND RENOVATION OF u 1.00] $358,000.00 $358,000. san.rzoz.oow $678,724.00
LAUNDRY PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
IALLOWANCE FOR OWNER INTITATED
Im CHANGES $ 150,000.00 $160,000.00} $150,000.00
Totals:
ADD ALTERNATES .
< ADD ALTERNATE #1
ADD ALTERNATE: COST TO COMPLETE
591 WORK ASSOC WITH REPLACEMENT OF ] 1.on' $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $114,488.00 $114,488.00
REFRIGERATION UNITS (DIV 41)
ADD ALTERNATE #2
I ADD ALTERNATE: COST TO COMPLETE
992 WORK ASSOC WITH PURCHASE OF 2 NEw |V 1.00]  $4.300.00 $4.300.00 $84,631.00 $84,531.00
WASHERS & DRYERS (DIV 11)
Al Tatah ) | — ¥
Totats] $1,189,000.00] $1,985,917.00]
Yudraadey, Moy 13, 2018 s iefl



D.L.

NASHUA. NH

27 Tanglewood Drive Nashua, NH 03062-1044
Office: 603-883-5880
- ) Fax: 603-883-5061

ING b
& Ameciates, Ine. infolpdlkingNH.com %

GENERAL CONTRACTOR 0129 20|

July 27,2018

NEGOTIATED LETTER ACCEPTANﬁF\:)ETE‘MA U

et X

2 Ve Apmp 19
“‘.-A

Ssmmisstonor's Signatuphtbr dastignee) Frist WamefAgency

Ms. Beverly Kowalik
Contract Administrator
John Q. Morton Bldg. Comissioners Signature (e designes) Print Neme/Agency
7 Hazen Drive
Concord, NH 03302

Commissioners Signature (er designes) Prirt Neme/Agoncy

L0 panprd PuskoE f!‘sj'f
‘ Mﬁﬁi&:‘?’ 33(\‘“7.13\?_(;,_5”_ !

Data

Doiw

Date

Re:  80754R Contract B; NH Veterans Home Equipment Upgrades
Contract Negotiation Meeting 8/24/18

Dear Beverly,

Pursuant to discussion at the above meeting. D.L. King & Associates, Inc, in concert with their
subcontracts is please to present the following revised scope of work as requested by the State
with associated costs as proposed by the State. :

Bid Item # 901 Kitchen : $954,641.00
Temporary Dishwasher Trailer Heated & Winterized installation from 9/15 -12/15/18;
with non-encumbered, enclosed & heated if required walkway.

Bid Item #901 As Bid: $ 954,641.00 °

Bid Item # 902 Lgundry
1. Section 1 1400.Delete Laundry Equipmcn,t $ (546,452.00)
2. Sections 230513-230913 Install & Test HVAC $ 88,625.00
New Total Bid Item #902 Cost:  §  88,625.00
Bid Item # 903 Allowance Bid ItemasBid  § 150,000.00

Total Base Bid $1,193,266.00

General Contractor, Design-Builder & Construction Manager, WBE, NH DOT DBE




Bid Item #991 Add Alternate # 1: Complete Replacements of Refrigeration Units

Bid Item # 991 As Bid $ 90,746.00

Total Revised Bid $ 1,284,012.00

Yours truly,
."/

/s

Arthur E King, PE/CEO



.
1

. /—.’ R
ACOrRD CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE /172010

~ REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER{S}, AUTHORIZED

If this certificate is being prepared for a party who has an insurable interest in the property, do not use this form. Use ACORD 27 or ACORD 28.

PRODUCER
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC.
45 Constitution Avenue
P.0. Box 511

Concord NH 03302-0511

fﬂ‘."“ Rense Skillings
PHONE o (603)224-2562
WAL rskillings@rowleyagency.com
P ToNs . 00007628

| PAX oy 16031224-8012

INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC 8

INSURED INSURER A :Liberty Mutual Ins Co (Pearless)
D.L. Ring & Asgsociates, Inc., State of NH Dept of HSURER B ¢
Admin Sves and all subs on the project :

INSURER C :
27 Tanglewood Drive

INSURER D :
Hashua NH 03062

INSURERE :

INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:18-19 BR #80754RB REVISION NUMBER:

00001, 139 Winter Street, Tilton, NH

LOCATION GF PREMISES f DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY {Aftach ACORD 101 Agdidonsl Remarks Scheduta, If more space bs required)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN |S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ISR TYPE OF IS URANCE POLICY NUMBER :fr'ﬁ* e o ';ﬁ"-_g o | COVERED PROPERTY LIMTS
PROPERTY BULDING 5
CAUSES OF LOSS | DEDUCTIBLES | PersowaL PrOPERTY s
BASIC BUILDING [ | eusevess mcoue s
BROAD W— [ : EXTRA EXPENSE .
SPECIAL . RENTAL VALUE $
EARTHQUAKE [ ] BLANKET BUILDING $
wIND | aLanKET PERS PROP [ ¢
FLOGD | Jeunkerowaare [
] s
s
A ﬂmumommns TYPE OF POLICY g/2/2018 8/2/2019 | X | Jobsie Lkt s
| causes o Loss BUILDBRS RISK | X | Temp stoage s 250. 000
|| umEDfERu.s POLICY NUMBER i Trarsn s 250,000
BROOD22018 X | 5ot Costy s 250 000
CRIME || [
TYPE OF POLICY - 3
p s
BOKER & MACHINERY / 5
EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN —1 .
] 3
3

! Remarks Schedule

SPECIAL CONDITIONS J OTHER COVERAGES (Artach ACORD 101. Addh

Project #80754RB, NH Veterans Home Bquipment Upgrades, Tilten,

H enore space is required}

RE:
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
State of New Hampshire ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,
Department of Administrative Services
7 Hazen Drive AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Concord, NH 03301
N .
Renee Skillings/Ls  RLhee . LRIS
ACORD 24 {2009109) © 1995-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All fights reserved.

{NS024 (200909)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks ot ACORD




9

TN
ACORD
e —

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MRIDOYYYY)
8/3/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW., THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: [f the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the

policy{ies) must be endorsed. f SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subjoct to

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificata does not confor rights to the

cortlficate holder In lieu of such.endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC.
45 Conatitution Avenue

gﬁ;?“ Renee Bkillings, CRIS

PHONE  (603)224-2562 | FA% poi; 6031 224-0012

mg*‘”" rskillings@rowleyagency.com

P.0O. Box 511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAICS
Concord NH 03302-0511 WSURER A :Arbells Ingurance Group
INSURED wsurer @ :Arbella Protection Ina Co 41360
D.L. Ring & Assoclates, Inc, NEURER € :
27 Tanglewood Drive INSURER D :
i INSUREAE ;
Nashua NH 03062 INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:18-19 all lines REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR' OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TC WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE PCLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
R
R TYPE OF INSURANCE NSO WYD POUICY NUMBER m mmmm X —
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABSLITY f EACH OCCURRENCE 5 1,000,000
' [OAMAGE YO RERT
A cuams-nape | x | cocuR | PREMEES (Ea ccourencey | 8 100, 000
0500062916 97372018 [ 9/3/2019 | MED EXP (Any cne person) | 3 5,000
|— PERSONAL & ADV INJURY. ] 1,000,000
| GEN'L. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE { 2,000,000
[} rouer (%] 8% PRODUCTS - COMPYOP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: 3
AUTOMOBILE LABIITY e !m;;?g:m- INGLELIMIT 1y 1,000,000
g |L¥ | A auto BOOILY INJURY {Per person) | §
ALL OVAIED SCHEDVRED 1030032951 $/3/2018 | 973/2019 | BODILY IMJURY (Per accicent)| 3
| QWNED
____| HRED AUTOS AUTGS | {Per pecigon] $
$
X |umsReLLALAR | | oocwm EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
A EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE 1600062918 $/3/2018 | $/3/2019 | AGGREGATE 3 5,000,000
pep | X | merentions 10,000 PRODUCTS-COMPIOP AGG | § 5,000,000
WORKERS COMPENSATION 4220057417 37372018 | 87372018 | X | CER Qln-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ; /34 / I SIATMTE l ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE IA Btates: NH/MA €. EACH ACCIDENT 3 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? HiA
B |{Mandstoryin NH) Excluded Officers: E£.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLO\% [ 1,000,000
&.SéRIPTION OF DPERATIONS betow bDonna & Arthur Ring, Jr. E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
A LHSID/RIHTBD EQUIPMENT 8500062916 8/3/2018 | 9/372018 |umT 30,000
DED 500

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS J VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Addionat Remarks Schaduls, may be atiached if more space Is requined)

RE:

Project #80754RB, NH Veterans Home Equipment Upgrades, Tilton, NH

It is agreed and underastood The State of NH Dept of AMminigtrative Services is included as additional
ingured with regard to general liability when required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of New Hampshire

Department of Adminietrative Services
7 Hazen Drive '
Concord, NH (03301

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRISED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

: ,8@42{',“1,0 Ri
Renee Skillings/RLS M y < 5

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INSO02S (201401)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




&
ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MWODYYYY)
8/1/2018

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THiS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the

certificale holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

policy(ies}) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

PRODUCER
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC.
45 Constitution Avenua

-f!"!!g""“ Renes Skillings
B, (603)224-2562
murskillingserowloyagcncy. com

[ wop t6931224-1012

P.0. Box 511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE i_NAICS
Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURER A:GTeat American
{ INSURED INSURER B
State of New Hampshire Dapt of Administrative INSURER C :
c/o D.L. King & Associates, Inc. INSURER O :
27 Tanglawood Drive INSURERE ;
Nashua NH 03062 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:18-19 OCP #80754RB REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN:ISSUED TO.THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT YWITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POUCIES. LIMITS SHOVWN MAY HAVE
CE3 ADUT EUBR] POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LR TYPE OF INSURANCE [YYE POLICY NUMBER [MWDOITYYY) [ {WNDDITYYY) LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 5 2,000,000
A | cuamsmoe E OCCUR | AREWISES fEa occurenced | ¥
X | ownera & Contractors 0I0CP1001587 8/2/2018 | 10/1/2019 | mED EXP (Any one person} | 3
| | PERSONAL 8 ADV INJURY _ | S
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 3 4,000,000
POLICY J' E“c-ro Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | §
OTHER: H
COWERED BINGLE LW
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY & ll $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Psr parson) | 3
ALL CWNED SCHEDWLED y
Arros aros BODIY INJURY (Per aceident) | §
NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS | {Per sccident)
. H
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE 3
EXCE3S LLAB CLAIME-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED [ ] RETENTION S H
WORKERS COMPERSATION QTH-
AND EMPLOYERS LUBILITY Yin [ Fonre | &
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 5
OFFICERAIENMBER EXCLUDED? NIA
[Mandatory In NH) E.L. IXSEASE - EA mP\.m‘Eé $
1t yos, cencribe unde, l
o] mPncn OF GPERATIONS beiow E.L. DISEASE - POLICT LIMIT | §

RE:

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VENICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be atlached If mors space bs raquirsd)
Projact #80754RB, NH Veterans Home Bquipment Upgrades, Tilton, NH

CANCELLATION

_CERTIFICATE HOLDER

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE OELIVERED IN

Insured ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
. s .
Renee Skillings/RLS Renee: JQ)MMWT.,C RIS
© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 {2014101) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks ot ACORD

INSQ25 (201401)




